1
October 2024
 © 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PI3C3125/PI3C3126
Document Number DS40194 Rev 2-2
PI3C3125/PI3C3126
2.5V/3.3V, High Bandwidth, Hot Insertion,4-Bit, 2-Port Bus Switch with Individual Enables

For latest package info.
please check: http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Ordering Information
PI3C3125/PI3C3126
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
October 2024
 © 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PI3C3125/PI3C3126
Document Number DS40194 Rev 2-2
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package Description
PI3C3125LEX L 14-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3C3125WEX W 14-pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC); Not Recommended for New Design
PI3C3125QEX Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
PI3C3126LEX L 14-pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3C3126QEX Q 16-pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
10
IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. DIODES INCORPORATED (Diodes) AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES MAKE NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RE-
GARDS TO ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANT-